EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

HQ NADRA Islamabad

2. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One Envelope Method

3. Title of Procurement:

Supply of Miscellaneous Items

4. Tender Inquiry No.:

22/2022

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

TS472474E

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:

03rd March, 2022 At 1100 Hrs

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening:

03rd March, 2022 At 1100 Hrs

8. No of Bids Received:

06 x Bids

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Item wise Lowest Rates

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

As under:-

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.	
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial applicable (if applicable)			
M/s Saeed Traders	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A"	02 x qualified firms were awarded for the items as per the lowest rates.	
M/s MMS Contractos	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A"		
M/s Ghazi Stationers	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	Attached Annex "A"		
M/s A.K.S Brothers	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	N/A	Rejected by Tender opening Board due to provision of personal cheque instead of CDR.	
M/s New United Printers	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	N/A	Rejected by Tender opening Board due to proof of bank statement not provided as per bidding documents.	
M/s Mr Supplier	N/A	Single Stage One Envelope	N/A	Rejected by Tender opening Board due to proof of relevant experience not provided as per bidding documents.	

Most Advantageous Bidder:

M/s Saeed Traders

M/s MMS Contractors

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share. Nill

Signature:

Naveed A. Channa Head of Department

NADRA HQ (Procurement) Zo*__March, 2022

3 naelsa 31322. p28

40135

Sr. #	Description	Qty	M/s MMS Contractors	M/s Saeed Traders	M/s Ghazi Stationers
i.	Scotch Tape 1" (50 yard)	9600 Rolls	Unit Price: 58.50 Total Price: 561,600.00	Unit Price: 58.50 Total Price: 561,600.00	Unit Price: 63.46 Total Price: 609,216.00 Style Brand
ii.	Rubber Band 3 inch	2,200 Kg	Unit Price: 1,499.94 Total Price: 3,299,868.00	Unit Price: 1,289.34 Total Price: 2,836,548.00	Unit Price: 1,946.67 Total Price: 4,282,674.00
iii.	Envelope White Window Type 9inch x 4inch (as per sample) 384,000 pieces		Unit Price: 5.031 Total Price: 1,931,904.00	Unit Price: 3.51 Total Price: 1,347,840.00	Unit Price: 4.35 Total Price: 1,670,400.00

